FORM **P.T.O-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## 02-10-1999



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100962	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Norman Usen Thomas J. Duncan	Name: Enamelon, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	mornar Addioso.
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-37-99	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	7 Cedar Brook Drive
☐ Other	City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512
Execution Date: 1/15/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/205,602 filed 12/4/98	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ఈ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mary A. Montebello	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Ճ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2231 Crystal Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1103	04-0806
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE 4/1/F
FC:581 40.00 GP	, c C
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Mary A. Montebello  Name of Person Signing  Mary A. Montebello  Signature  1-27-99  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0901** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Assignors by these presents hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, ENAMELON INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in METHOD FOR MAKING PLURAL CHAMBERED DISPENSING TUBES, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense or said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor said Assignee, its successors, assigns or in other representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0902

INVENTOR NO. 1
1000 15 1969
Dated: Jenuary 15,1999 , 1999 Norman Usen
12 Kennedy Diive
Marlboro, NJ 07746
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )
000HT 01 H1882H8H
Before me this Danuary
1999, personally appeared Norman Usen to me personally known to be
the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Atricea Id for
Notana Public
Notary Public Patricia A. Boyle
My Commission Expires
94 Commission 2.5 per 9
04-07-2002
INVENTOR NO. 2
Dated: January 15, 1999, 1999 317 Sheryl Drive
January 7 7 1999 SIT Shebyl Drive
J Tom's River, NJ 08753
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) SS.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )
Before me this 15th day of Amakin
before me this day or
1999, personally appeared <u>Thomas J. Duncan</u> to me personally known
to be the person described in and $\checkmark$ who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
into, not our floo will for the purposes therein section in
Laticea 1/8 Che
Notary Public / //
Destricts a Confe
Patricia A. Boyle
9ky Commission Expires
<b>04-07-2002</b>

**RECORDED: 01/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0903